
Gonzaga (18-1,6-0 WCC) -vs- Washington St. (8-11,3-3 WCC)
01/15/26 at Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA

 
 

 
 
Gonzaga 86

Washington St. 65

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 6,439
Site: Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA
Referees: Michael Reed, Marques Pettigrew, Randy McCall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gonzaga 43 43 86
Washington St. 33 32 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Ike,Graham * 36 11-15 0-0 1-1 6-5 11 1 5 2 0 2 23
23 Miller,Adam * 25 5-10 3-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 2 13
08 Warley,Jalen * 27 5-8 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 4 3 2 2 4 11
05 Innocenti,Emmanuel * 24 3-5 1-3 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 0 0 2 9
03 Smith,Braeden * 25 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 2 8
07 Grant-Foster,Tyon 16 2-7 0-1 3-6 4-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 7
17 Saint-Supery,Mario 15 2-5 0-1 3-5 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 7
04 Fogle,Davis 13 2-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 5
02 Venters,Steele 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 3
24 Diagne,Ismaila 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-68 6-16 12-17 17-26 43 18 16 8 2 14 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 3-7   42.86 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 34-68   50.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Glass lll,Ace * 33 5-13 4-9 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 16
11 Morton,Jerone * 30 6-11 3-6 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 16
00 Ugbo,Emmanuel * 29 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 7
02 Yalaho,Eemeli * 29 1-6 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 4 1 0 5
22 Okafor,ND * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 3 0 0 0
03 Hildebrandt,Simon 25 5-7 4-6 2-4 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 1 16
13 Rodriguez,Adria 24 1-3 0-0 3-8 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 4 5
10 Gerrits,Parker 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
07 Blakely,Dio 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 13-28 10-20 10-19 29 17 10 17 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25   48.00 % 8-15   53.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 5-13   38.46 % 9-19   47.37 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 13-28   46.4 % 10-20   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.
19:44 MISS 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRAEDEN --
MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM 19:24
REBOUND OFF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORTON,JERONE

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ADAM 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,ND

18:17 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by YALAHO,EEMELI
-- ASSIST  by MORTON,JERONE

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ADAM 18:02 3-5 H 2
17:43 TURNOVER  by OKAFOR,ND

STEAL  by WARLEY,JALEN 17:43
MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 17:38
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WARLEY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:35 5-5

17:12 TURNOVER  by GLASS LLL,ACE
STEAL  by WARLEY,JALEN 17:12
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:09 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by WARLEY,JALEN --

16:49 TURNOVER  by OKAFOR,ND
STEAL  by IKE,GRAHAM 16:49
MISS 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTON,JERONE
15:54 MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,ND(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WARLEY,JALEN 15:54
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ADAM --
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 15:32 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --

15:14 TURNOVER  by YALAHO,EEMELI
STEAL  by WARLEY,JALEN 15:14
GOOD LAYUP by WARLEY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:10 11-5 V 6

14:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:59

14:59 SUB OUT by UGBO,EMMANUEL
14:59 SUB OUT by MORTON,JERONE
14:59 SUB IN by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
14:59 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
14:45 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WARLEY,JALEN 14:45
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

14:36 MISS 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ADAM 14:21

14:21 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
14:18 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRAEDEN 13:58

13:58 STEAL  by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
13:53 MISS 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRAEDEN --
13:52 FOUL  by OKAFOR,ND
13:52 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND
13:52 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRAEDEN 13:52
SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 13:52
SUB OUT by MILLER,ADAM 13:52



SUB IN by VENTERS,STEELE 13:52
SUB IN by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 13:52
SUB IN by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 13:52
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON(in the paint) 13:34 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by IKE,GRAHAM --

13:15 TURNOVER  by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
STEAL  by VENTERS,STEELE 13:15
TURNOVER  by IKE,GRAHAM 12:57

12:57 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
12:45 MISS LAYUP by GLASS LLL,ACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VENTERS,STEELE --
MISS 3PTR by VENTERS,STEELE 12:33
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,JALEN --
GOOD TIPIN by WARLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 12:28 15-5 V 10

12:15 15-8 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
-- ASSIST  by UGBO,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

11:41 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
-- ASSIST  by YALAHO,EEMELI

MISS 3PTR by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 11:28
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

11:20 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:17

11:17 SUB OUT by YALAHO,EEMELI
11:17 SUB OUT by GLASS LLL,ACE
11:17 SUB IN by MORTON,JERONE
11:17 SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

SUB OUT by WARLEY,JALEN 11:17
SUB IN by FOGLE,DAVIS 11:17
MISS JUMPER by FOGLE,DAVIS 10:56
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM --

10:38 FOUL  by OKAFOR,ND
MISS FT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 10:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 10:38 16-14 V 2
FOUL  by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 10:23

10:14 TURNOVER  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by IKE,GRAHAM 10:14

10:13 FOUL  by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
10:13 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
10:13 SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER

GOOD JUMPER by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 09:59 18-14 V 4
09:44 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORTON,JERONE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VENTERS,STEELE 09:27 21-16 V 5
09:13 SUB OUT by UGBO,EMMANUEL
09:13 SUB OUT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
09:13 SUB IN by YALAHO,EEMELI
09:13 SUB IN by GLASS LLL,ACE
09:04 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,JERONE

-- ASSIST  by YALAHO,EEMELI
MISS JUMPER by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO(in the paint) 08:41
REBOUND OFF by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM --
TURNOVER  by IKE,GRAHAM 08:34
SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 08:34
SUB IN by DIAGNE,ISMAILA 08:34

08:34 STEAL  by GERRITS,PARKER
FOUL  by FOGLE,DAVIS 08:15



08:10 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE
-- ASSIST  by YALAHO,EEMELI

07:49 FOUL  by OKAFOR,ND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND
07:49 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 07:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 07:49 22-22

07:27 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE
07:13 FOUL  by MORTON,JERONE

MISS FT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:13 SUB OUT by MORTON,JERONE
07:13 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

SUB OUT by VENTERS,STEELE 07:13
SUB OUT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 07:13
SUB OUT by DIAGNE,ISMAILA 07:13
SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 07:13
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM 07:13
SUB IN by MILLER,ADAM 07:13
GOOD FT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 07:13 23-25 H 2
SUB OUT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 07:13
SUB IN by SMITH,BRAEDEN 07:13

07:00 TURNOVER  by YALAHO,EEMELI
STEAL  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 07:00
SUB OUT by FOGLE,DAVIS 06:57
SUB IN by WARLEY,JALEN 06:57
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRAEDEN(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:11 23-28 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE

GOOD 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 05:58 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by WARLEY,JALEN --

05:38 TURNOVER  by YALAHO,EEMELI
STEAL  by SMITH,BRAEDEN 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 05:24 28-28
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --

05:14 28-30 H 2 GOOD DUNK by UGBO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLASS LLL,ACE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ADAM(in the paint) 05:00 30-30
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --

04:49 MISS 3PTR by UGBO,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRAEDEN --
MISS LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YALAHO,EEMELI
04:10 MISS 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE

REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GERRITS,PARKER
FOUL  by MILLER,ADAM 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by UGBO,EMMANUEL
03:39 SUB OUT by GERRITS,PARKER
03:39 SUB IN by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
03:39 SUB IN by MORTON,JERONE
03:29 MISS 3PTR by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRAEDEN(in the paint) 03:14
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,JALEN --
GOOD TIPIN by WARLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 03:10 32-30 V 2

02:50 TURNOVER  by GLASS LLL,ACE
STEAL  by MILLER,ADAM 02:50



GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:42 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,ADAM --

02:14 MISS 3PTR by YALAHO,EEMELI
-- REBOUND OFF by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

02:07 MISS JUMPER by YALAHO,EEMELI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --

02:05 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 02:05
SUB OUT by MILLER,ADAM 02:05
SUB IN by VENTERS,STEELE 02:05
SUB IN by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 02:05
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRAEDEN 01:47
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM --
GOOD DUNK by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 01:43 36-30 V 6

01:36 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLASS LLL,ACE

FOUL  by VENTERS,STEELE 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by YALAHO,EEMELI
01:36 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL
01:36 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

GOOD LAYUP by WARLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 01:14 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by IKE,GRAHAM --

01:14 FOUL  by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRAEDEN 01:14
SUB IN by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 01:14
GOOD FT by WARLEY,JALEN 01:14 39-33 V 6
FOUL  by WARLEY,JALEN 01:03

00:58 MISS JUMPER by UGBO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO --
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 00:39 41-33 V 8

00:27 FOUL  by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
00:27 TURNOVER  by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
00:27 SUB OUT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
00:27 SUB OUT by GLASS LLL,ACE
00:27 SUB IN by YALAHO,EEMELI
00:27 SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER

SUB OUT by WARLEY,JALEN 00:27
SUB IN by FOGLE,DAVIS 00:27
GOOD JUMPER by FOGLE,DAVIS(in the paint) 00:02 43-33 V 10
ASSIST  by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.
20:00 SUB OUT by GERRITS,PARKER
20:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
20:00 SUB IN by GLASS LLL,ACE
20:00 SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

SUB OUT by VENTERS,STEELE 20:00
SUB OUT by FOGLE,DAVIS 20:00
SUB OUT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 20:00
SUB OUT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,BRAEDEN 20:00
SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 20:00
SUB IN by WARLEY,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,ADAM 20:00

19:33 MISS 3PTR by MORTON,JERONE
-- REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,ND

19:22 FOUL  by OKAFOR,ND
19:22 TURNOVER  by OKAFOR,ND
19:22 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND



19:22 SUB IN by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 19:05 45-33 V 12

18:43 MISS LAYUP by GLASS LLL,ACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

FOUL  by WARLEY,JALEN 18:41
18:41 MISS FT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:41 MISS FT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

-- REBOUND OFF by YALAHO,EEMELI
18:30 MISS LAYUP by UGBO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by WARLEY,JALEN 18:19

18:11 45-36 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by UGBO,EMMANUEL
-- ASSIST  by MORTON,JERONE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ADAM(in the paint) 17:55
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM --
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 17:51 47-36 V 11

17:38 FOUL  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
17:38 TURNOVER  by UGBO,EMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 17:17 49-36 V 13
17:07 MISS 3PTR by UGBO,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ADAM --
16:59 FOUL  by YALAHO,EEMELI

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRAEDEN(fastbreak) 16:59 50-36 V 14
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRAEDEN(fastbreak) 16:59 51-36 V 15
FOUL  by WARLEY,JALEN 16:46

16:46 51-37 V 14 GOOD FT by GLASS LLL,ACE
SUB OUT by WARLEY,JALEN 16:46
SUB IN by FOGLE,DAVIS 16:46

16:46 MISS FT by GLASS LLL,ACE
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
MISS LAYUP by FOGLE,DAVIS(in the paint) 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by YALAHO,EEMELI
16:28 MISS 3PTR by MORTON,JERONE

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
16:22 FOUL  by UGBO,EMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ADAM(in the paint) 16:07 53-37 V 16
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRAEDEN --

15:42 53-40 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,JERONE
15:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
15:41 SUB OUT by UGBO,EMMANUEL
15:41 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

MISS JUMPER by FOGLE,DAVIS 15:25
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ADAM 15:17 56-40 V 16
ASSIST  by IKE,GRAHAM --

14:59 MISS 3PTR by YALAHO,EEMELI
REBOUND DEF by FOGLE,DAVIS --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRAEDEN 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GLASS LLL,ACE
14:13 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

STEAL  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 14:13
14:09 FOUL  by GLASS LLL,ACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:09
14:09 SUB OUT by MORTON,JERONE
14:09 SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRAEDEN 14:09
SUB OUT by MILLER,ADAM 14:09
SUB IN by VENTERS,STEELE 14:09
SUB IN by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 14:09
GOOD FT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 14:09 57-40 V 17



GOOD FT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 14:09 58-40 V 18
SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 14:09
SUB IN by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 14:09

13:44 MISS JUMPER by GERRITS,PARKER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

13:29 MISS 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:21 MISS JUMPER by GERRITS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by FOGLE,DAVIS --
TURNOVER  by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 13:13
FOUL  by VENTERS,STEELE 13:00

13:00 58-41 V 17 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
13:00 58-42 V 16 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

MISS 3PTR by VENTERS,STEELE 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

FOUL  by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 12:43
12:30 MISS LAYUP by YALAHO,EEMELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON(in the paint) 12:22
REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM --
GOOD TIPIN by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 12:19 60-42 V 18

12:09 60-44 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GLASS LLL,ACE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FOGLE,DAVIS 11:57 63-44 V 19
ASSIST  by VENTERS,STEELE --

11:35 MISS 3PTR by YALAHO,EEMELI
REBOUND DEF by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO --
TURNOVER  by FOGLE,DAVIS 11:26

11:26 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
FOUL  by FOGLE,DAVIS 11:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26

11:26 SUB OUT by YALAHO,EEMELI
11:26 SUB OUT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
11:26 SUB OUT by GLASS LLL,ACE
11:26 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL
11:26 SUB IN by MORTON,JERONE
11:26 SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 11:26
SUB IN by DIAGNE,ISMAILA 11:26

11:15 MISS JUMPER by UGBO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORTON,JERONE

11:00 MISS LAYUP by GERRITS,PARKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO --
GOOD JUMPER by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 10:53 65-44 V 21
FOUL  by FOGLE,DAVIS 10:33

10:30 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
STEAL  by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 10:30
MISS LAYUP by FOGLE,DAVIS(in the paint) 10:26
REBOUND OFF by FOGLE,DAVIS --
MISS TIPIN by FOGLE,DAVIS(in the paint) 10:22
REBOUND OFF by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON(in the paint) 10:19
REBOUND OFF by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON --
MISS LAYUP by DIAGNE,ISMAILA(in the paint) 10:15
REBOUND OFF by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON --

10:15 FOUL  by OKAFOR,ND
10:15 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND
10:15 SUB IN by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

SUB OUT by DIAGNE,ISMAILA 10:15
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM 10:15
GOOD FT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 10:15 66-44 V 22
MISS LAYUP by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON(in the paint) 10:15
REBOUND OFF by DIAGNE,ISMAILA --



MISS FT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 10:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

FOUL  by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 10:02
10:02 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:02 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GERRITS,PARKER
09:57 66-47 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON

-- ASSIST  by GERRITS,PARKER
FOUL  by VENTERS,STEELE 09:57

09:57 66-48 V 18 GOOD FT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
MISS JUMPER by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
09:26 66-50 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 09:13 68-50 V 18
08:53 68-53 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,JERONE
08:34 FOUL  by MORTON,JERONE

SUB OUT by VENTERS,STEELE 08:34
SUB OUT by FOGLE,DAVIS 08:34
SUB IN by WARLEY,JALEN 08:34
SUB IN by MILLER,ADAM 08:34
GOOD FT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 08:34 69-53 V 16
GOOD FT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 08:34 70-53 V 17

08:13 MISS 3PTR by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

07:53 MISS 3PTR by MORTON,JERONE
REBOUND DEF by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON --

07:41 FOUL  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by UGBO,EMMANUEL
07:41 SUB OUT by GERRITS,PARKER
07:41 SUB IN by YALAHO,EEMELI
07:41 SUB IN by GLASS LLL,ACE

MISS FT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

07:19 TURNOVER  by YALAHO,EEMELI
STEAL  by MILLER,ADAM 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON(in the paint) 07:05 72-53 V 19
ASSIST  by IKE,GRAHAM --

06:56 MISS DUNK by MORTON,JERONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON 06:55
SUB OUT by SAINT-SUPERY,MARIO 06:55
SUB IN by SMITH,BRAEDEN 06:55
SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 06:55
MISS LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 06:35

06:35 BLOCK  by YALAHO,EEMELI
-- REBOUND DEF by YALAHO,EEMELI

FOUL  by IKE,GRAHAM 06:33
06:33 72-54 V 18 GOOD FT by YALAHO,EEMELI
06:33 72-55 V 17 GOOD FT by YALAHO,EEMELI

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ADAM 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GLASS LLL,ACE

05:59 MISS JUMPER by GLASS LLL,ACE
REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 05:50 74-55 V 19

05:50 FOUL  by GLASS LLL,ACE
GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM 05:50 75-55 V 20

05:50 SUB OUT by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
05:50 SUB IN by UGBO,EMMANUEL
05:37 MISS JUMPER by MORTON,JERONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRAEDEN --



TURNOVER  by WARLEY,JALEN 05:19
05:19 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

FOUL  by MILLER,ADAM 05:13
05:13 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:13 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
GOOD LAYUP by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 04:49 77-55 V 22
ASSIST  by IKE,GRAHAM --
FOUL  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 04:36

04:36 MISS FT by GLASS LLL,ACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:36 77-56 V 21 GOOD FT by GLASS LLL,ACE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ADAM 04:16 80-56 V 24
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRAEDEN --
FOUL  by WARLEY,JALEN 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:44 80-57 V 23 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
03:44 SUB OUT by YALAHO,EEMELI
03:44 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ADRIA
03:44 SUB IN by HILDEBRANDT,SIMON
03:44 SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ADAM 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:56 80-60 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by GLASS LLL,ACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ADAM 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by UGBO,EMMANUEL

02:14 80-62 V 18
GOOD LAYUP by UGBO,EMMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 01:58
REBOUND OFF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
GOOD TIPIN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 01:55 82-62 V 20

01:45 TURNOVER  by GLASS LLL,ACE
STEAL  by SMITH,BRAEDEN 01:45
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:41 84-62 V 22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:41
SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 01:41
SUB IN by DIAGNE,ISMAILA 01:41

01:26 TURNOVER  by UGBO,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by WARLEY,JALEN 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:22 86-62 V 24
ASSIST  by WARLEY,JALEN --
FOUL  by DIAGNE,ISMAILA 01:12

01:12 86-63 V 23 GOOD FT by MORTON,JERONE
01:12 MISS FT by MORTON,JERONE

REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by UGBO,EMMANUEL
00:35 SUB OUT by GLASS LLL,ACE
00:35 SUB IN by BLAKELY,DIO
00:29 86-65 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by MORTON,JERONE


